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4989. SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:

QUESTION


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the amount deposited in the banks during demonetisation is less as compared to the amount estimated to be deposited as per the Reserve Bank of India figures;

(b) if so, the details and the reasons therefor; and
(c) the steps being taken by the Government to ensure that the requisite amount is deposited in the banks at the earliest?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)


(a): RBI had not made any estimation regarding the amount expected to be deposited in the banks during demonetization.

(b) & (c): Doesn’t arise.


*******

